Flesh, Cindz AVED:EX

From: Lee, Richard <Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, February 9, 2016 3:00 PM

To: Nowakowski, Melissa LASS:EX; LP Administrative Coordinators; LP Support Staff
Cc: Claus, Rachel LASS:EX

Subject: RE: Annual Post Budget Dinner with IAC - Final List

This dinner is on my schedule.

Richard T Lee
MLA for Burnaby North

From: Nowakowski, Melissa

Sent: February 9, 2016 11:02 AM

To: Liberal Legislative Assistants <LiberalOfficeSupportStaff@Ileg.bc.ca>; Ipacs@victorial.gov.bc.ca;
LPSUPORT@victorial.gov.bc.ca

Cc: Ashton, Dan <D.Ashton@leg.bc.ca>; Barnett, Donna <D.Barnett@Ileg.bc.ca>; Bernier, Mike <M.Bernier@leg.bc.ca>;
Bing, Doug <D.Bing@leg.bc.ca>; Foster, Eric Bailey <E.Foster@leg.bc.ca>; Gibson, Simon <S.Gibson®@le .bc.ca>;
Hamilton, Scott <S.Hamilton@leg.bc.ca>; Hogg, Gordon <G.Hogg@leg.bc.ca>; Horne, Douglas <D.Horne@leg.bc.ca>;
Hunt, Marvin <M.Hunt@Ileg.bc.ca>; Kyllo, Greg <G.Kyllo@leg.bc.ca>; Larson, Linda <L.Larson@leg.bc.ca>; Lee, Richard
<Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>; Letnick, Norm <N.Letnick@leg.bc.ca>; Martin, John <J.Martin@leg.bc.ca>; Morris, Mike
<M.Morris@leg.bc.ca>; Plecas, Darryl <D.Plecas@leg.bc.ca>; Reid, Linda <L.Reid@leg.bc.ca>; Reimer, Linda
<L.Reimer@Ileg.bc.ca>; Stilwell, Michelle <MK.Stilwell@leg.bc.ca>; Stilwell, Moira <M.Stilwell@leg.bc.ca>; Sturdy,
Jordan <).Sturdy@leg.bc.ca>; Sullivan, Sam <S.Sullivan@leg.bc.ca>; Sultan, Ralph <R.Sultan@leg.bc.ca>; Tegart, Jackie
<J.Tegart@leg.bc.ca>; Thornthwaite, Jane <).Thornthwaite @leg.bc.ca>; Throness, Laurie <L.Throness@leg.bc.ca>; Yap,

John <).Yap@leg.bc.ca>
Subject: RE: Annual Post Budget Dinner with IIAC - Final List

Thanks to all who have responded.
Please let me know if | have missed anyone.

Confirmed:
Wilkinson, Letnick, Cadieux, Virk, Dalton, Yap, Reimer, Tegart, Throness, Kyllo, Pimm, Gibson, Bing, Anton, Sultan, Bond,
Plecas Barnett.

This message has been sent to AA’s, AC’s and LA’s.
Please see attached letter of invitation from lan Russell, President and CEO.

All Government MLA's are invited to the Annual Post Budget Dinner hosted by the Investment Industry Association of
Canada.

Details are:

Date: Tuesday, February 16, 2016

Time: 5:45 PM Cocktail Reception, 6:15 PM Business Dinner ( please be advised this is a “sit down dinner” with
representatives from the Association).
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Location: Hotel Grand Pacific, South Pender Island Ballroom

Please RSVP to: Melissa.nowakowski@leg.bc.ca, by no later than Tuesday, February 9", 2016.

Thank you,
Melissa
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CharEentier, Collette AVED:EX _

From: Lee, Richard <Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>

Sent: Tuesday, February 9, 2016 3:00 PM

To: Nowakowski, Melissa LASS:EX; LP Administrative Coordinators; LP Support Staff
Cc: Claus, Rachel LASS:EX

Subject: RE: Annual Post Budget Dinner with IAC - Final List

This dinner is on my schedule.

Richard T Lee
MLA for Burnaby North

From: Nowakowski, Melissa

Sent: February 9, 2016 11:02 AM

To: Liberal Legislative Assistants <LiberalOfficeSupportStaff@leg.bc.ca>; Ipacs@victorial.gov.bc.ca;
LPSUPORT@victorial.gov.bc.ca

Cc: Ashton, Dan <D.Ashton@Ileg.bc.ca>; Barnett, Donna <D.Barnett@leg.bc.ca>; Bernier, Mike <M.Bernier@leg.bc.ca>;
Bing, Doug <D.Bing@leg.bc.ca>; Foster, Eric Bailey <E.Foster@leg.bc.ca>; Gibson, Simon <S.Gibson@Ileg.bc.ca>;
Hamilton, Scott <S.Hamilton@leg.bc.ca>; Hogg, Gordon <G.Hogg@leg.bc.ca>; Horne, Douglas <D.Horne@leg.bc.ca>;
Hunt, Marvin <M.Hunt@leg.bc.ca>; Kyllo, Greg <G.Kyllo@leg.bc.ca>; Larson, Linda <L.Larson@leg.bc.ca>; Lee, Richard
<Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>; Letnick, Norm <N.Letnick@leg.bc.ca>; Martin, John <J.Martin@leg.bc.ca>; Morris, Mike
<M.Morris@leg.bc.ca>; Plecas, Darryl <D.Plecas@leg.bc.ca>; Reid, Linda <L.Reid@leg.bc.ca>; Reimer, Linda
<L.Reimer@leg.bc.ca>; Stilwell, Michelle <MK.Stilwell@leg.bc.ca>; Stilwell, Moira <M.Stilwell@Ieg.bc.ca>; Sturdy,
Jordan <J.Sturdy@leg.bc.ca>; Sullivan, Sam <S.Sullivan@leg.bc.ca>; Sultan, Ralph <R.Sultan@leg.bc.ca>; Tegart, Jackie
<J.Tegart@leg.bc.ca>; Thornthwaite, Jane <J.Thornthwaite @leg.bc.ca>; Throness, Laurie <L.Throness@Ieg.bc.ca>; Yap,
John <).Yap@leg.bc.ca>

Subject: RE: Annual Post Budget Dinner with IIAC - Final List

Thanks to all who have responded.
Please let me know if | have missed anyone.

Confirmed:
Wilkinson, Letnick, Cadieux, Virk, Dalton, Yap, Reimer, Tegart, Throness, Kyllo, Pimm, Gibson, Bing, Anton, Sultan, Bond,
Plecas Barnett.

This message has been sent to AA’s, AC’s and LA's.
Please see attached letter of invitation from lan Russell, President and CEO.

All Government MLA’s are invited to the Annual Post Budget Dinner hosted by the Investment Industry Association of
Canada.

Details are:

Date: Tuesday, February 16, 2016

Time: 5:45 PM Cocktail Reception, 6:15 PM Business Dinner ( please be advised this is a “sit down dinner” with
representatives from the Association).
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Location: Hotel Grand Pacific, South Pender Island Ballroom
Please RSVP to: Melissa.nowakowski@leg.bc.ca, by no later than Tuesday, February 9", 2016.

Thank you,
Melissa
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Flesh, Cindz AVED:EX

From: Lee, Richard <Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>
Sent: Wednesday, October 28, 2015 3:41 PM
To: Wilkinson, Andrew AVED:EX

Cc: Chalmers, Jennifer AVED:EX

Subject: Re: Invitation to Speak

Hi Minister Wilkinson,
As discussed, Garth Evans invited us to a Phoenix Group (investors and builders Finance group) breakfast at 7:30am
either on Dec 9 or Dec 16. at Georgia Court Hotel on Beatty Street Vancouver. You will give a 10 to 15 minute speech on

post-secondary education.

Richard T Lee
MLA for Burnaby North
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Flesh, Cindx AVED:EX

From: Lee, Richard <Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>

Sent: Sunday, November 22, 2015 3:40 AM

To: info@atcma.org

Cc: Fei Che; Begin, Robert G LASS:EX; Hatley, Grant LASS:EX
Subject: FW: ATCMA-MSP

Attachments: 1520151118_0003.pdf

Dear Dr. Fei Che,

Thank you very much for your letter.

We will contact the Ministry of Advanced Education for your request.
Best regards,

Richard T Lee
MLA for Burnaby North

From: info@atcma.org [mailto:info@atcma.org]
Sent: November 19, 2015 12:56 PM

To: Lee, Richard <Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>
Subject: ATCMA-MSP

Hello Richard Lee,

Please find the letter attached below.

A short reply to confirm receiving the email will be appreciated.
Best Regards,

ATCMA Office

ATCMA Office

675 West Hasting Street, Suite 810
Vancouver, BC, V6B 1N2

Tel: 604-428-6226

Fax: 604-428-6227

Email: info@atcma.org
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British Columbia Association of Traditional
Chinese Medicine and Acupuncture Practitioners

EREATBHRLAE

ATC M A #810 — 675 West Hastings, Vancouver, BC V6B 1N2 Canada
Je—— Tel: (604)-428-6226 Fax: (604)-428-6227
B e e Y info@atcma.org http://www.atcma.org

Date: October 15, 2015

Hon. Richard Lee
Deputy Speaker
East Annex, Parliament Buildings

Victoria, BC V8V 1X4

Dear Mr. Lee

I'am writing this letter on behalf of the British Columbia Association of TCM & Acupuncture Practitioners
(ATCMA) to request you to facilitate a meeting with officer from the Ministry of Health regards to
requirements of clinical record for MSP acupuncture billing.

Recently our members asked the association to find out what is the requirement of medical record for MSP
acupuncture billing. As you may know, most of our members have never received any training in this
regard. When an officer visits their clinic, they may present the medical record which may not meet the
requirement and their claims may be denied. Therefore a continuing education is necessary to prevent this.

[n order to provide proper training to our members, | would urge you to facilitate a meeting with the officer
who is in charge of MSP billing. We would also ask you to invite CTCMA personnel to join this meeting.

We are looking forward to hearing from you soon.

Fh

Sincerely,

Fei Che Dr. TCM

President ATCMA
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Flesh, Cindx AVED:EX

From: . Wilkinson, Andrew AVED;EX

Sent: Tuesday, November 24, 2015 11:27 AM
To: Lee, Richard

Subject: Re: ATCMA-MSP

Hello Richard. I have sent this to Health, as MSP is in their Ministry.

Best regards
Andrew

Sent from my iPad

On Nov 22, 2015, at 3:40 AM, Lee, Richard <Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca> wrote:

Dear Dr. Fei Che,

Thank you very much for your letter.

We will contact the Ministry of Advanced Education for your request.
Best regards,

Richard T Lee
MLA for Burnaby North

From: info@atcma.org [mailto:info@atcma.org]
Sent: November 19, 2015 12:56 PM

To: Lee, Richard <Richard.Lee@leg.bc.ca>
Subject: ATCMA-MSP

Hello Richard Lee,

Please find the letter attached below.

A short reply to confirm receiving the email will be appreciated.
Best Regards,

ATCMA Office

ATCMA Office

675 West Hasting Street, Suite 810
Vancouver, BC, V6B 1N2

Tel: 604-428-6226

Fax: 604-428-6227

Email: infoeatcma.org
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<1520151118_0003.pdf>
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